2015 Professional Service Fee and Structure

Beckett & Raeder, Inc. / BRI, Inc. is pleased to submit for consideration the following fees for professional services and time / material services:

AS REQUIRED BY CLIENT:

AS REQUIRED BY CEIEITH	
Principal	\$140.00 Hour
Director of Engineering	\$130.00 Hour
Senior Associate	\$120.00 Hour
Senior Associate Scientist	\$120.00 Hour
Senior Professional Engineer	\$120.00 Hour
Associate	\$110.00 Hour
Project Manager	\$110.00 Hour
Senior Landscape Architect	\$110.00 Hour
Senior Planner	\$110.00 Hour
Senior Inspector	\$ 95.00 Hour
Project Engineer	\$ 95.00 Hour
Project Professional	\$ 90.00 Hour
Project Planner	\$ 90.00 Hour
Resident Project Representative	\$ 75.00 Hour
Computer Technician /CAD Technician	\$ 75.00 Hour
Clerical	\$ 60.00 Hour
Interns (non-degreed)	\$ 45.00 Hour
Blueprints	At Cost

Blueprints At Cost Inspector Forms At Cost Pager / Cell Phone At Cost Printing and Duplicating At Cost Photography At Cost Facsimile \$.50 Page Postage / UPS / FedEx At Cost Permit Application Fees At Cost Site Plan Review Fees At Cost Mileage Current IRS Rate

Note: Rates will be adjusted on the first of each year and billings will reflect the rates in effect at the time of services rendered